

TABULATION PRICE

Bid No. 2021-031-6898

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Locks and Keys

Independent Hardware Inc
 14 S Front Street
 Philadelphia, Pa 19106
 Mr. Frank Stanco
 800-846-9464-603
 fstanco@independenthardware.com

Recommend Award

DESCRIPTION:		3 year Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	3 year Extension
Section 1 Cylinders with 2 Keys Furnished				
1	Medeco Brand - Mortise Type	50 Each	\$101.03	\$5,051.50
2	Medeco Brand - Knobset or Leverset Type	50 Each	\$94.96	\$4,748.00
3	Medeco Brand - Switch Lock Type	50 Each	\$76.61	\$3,830.50
4	Schlage Brand - Everest Interchangeable Core - Keyway C-123	50 Each	\$36.96	\$1,848.00
5	Schlage Brand - Everest Interchangeable Core - Keyway C-124	50 Each	\$36.96	\$1,848.00
6	Schlage Brand - Everest Interchangeable Core - Keyway C-125	50 Each	\$36.96	\$1,848.00
7	Schlage Brand - Everest Interchangeable Core - Keyway C-145	50 Each	\$36.96	\$1,848.00
8	Schlage Brand - Everest Interchangeable Core - Keyway B-134	50 Each	\$27.48	\$1,374.00
9	Schlage Brand - Everest Interchangeable Core - Keyway B-125	50 Each	\$27.48	\$1,374.00
10	Schlage Brand - Everest Interchangeable Core - Keyway D-145	50 Each	\$46.44	\$2,322.00
11	Sargent Signature Series - Mortise Type - Keyway RA	50 Each	\$93.02	\$4,651.00
12	Sargent Signature Series - Mortise Type - Keyway RB	50 Each	\$93.02	\$4,651.00
13	Lori / Uscon Brand - Mortise and or Rim Cylinder all keyways	50 Each	\$8.95	\$447.50
14	Lori / Uscon Brand - Knobset or Leverset Cylinder all keyways	50 Each	\$10.27	\$513.50
15	Schlage Brand - Everest Interchangeable Core - Keyway T-145	50 Each	\$46.44	\$2,322.00
Total Section 1			\$38,677.00	
Section 2 Locks - Steel Desk with 2 Keys Furnished				
1	Hudson Brand	50 Each	\$41.00	\$2,050.00
2	National Brand	50 Each	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
3	Corbin / Russwin Brand	50 Each	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
4	Chicago Brand	50 Each	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
Total Section 2			\$9,300.00	
Section 3 Locks - Wood Desk with 2 Keys Furnished				
1	Iico / Uscon Brand	50 Each	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
2	Illinois Brand	50 Each	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
3	Hudson Brand	50 Each	\$41.00	\$2,050.00
4	National Brand	50 Each	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
5	Corbin / Russwin Brand	50 Each	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
Total Section 3			\$10,550.00	
Section 4 Locks - File Cabinet with 2 Keys Furnished				
1	Hudson Brand	10 Each	\$18.00	\$180.00
2	National Brand	50 Each	\$18.00	\$900.00
3	Chicago Brand	50 Each	\$18.00	\$900.00
4	Hon File Cabinet Lock Kit - F26 Mfr # 2190KD	50 Each	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
5	Hon File Cabinet Lock Kit - F24/F28 Mfr # 2185KD	50 Each	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
6	Hon File Cabinet Lock Kit - F26 Mfr # 2188KA	50 Each	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
7	Anderson / Hickey File Cabinet Lock Kit Mfr # 2194KD	50 Each	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
8	Anderson / Hickey File Cabinet Lock Kit Mfr # 2197KA	50 Each	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
Total Section 4			\$7,480.00	
Section 5 Padlocks with 2 Keys Furnished				
1	American Brand - Model 700 Series KA	60 Each	\$21.20	\$1,272.00
2	Master Brand - Model # 1 KA	60 Each	\$7.58	\$454.80
3	Master Brand - Model # 1 KD	60 Each	\$6.93	\$415.80
4	Master Brand - Model # 3 KA	240 Each	\$6.28	\$1,507.20
5	Master Brand - Model # 3 KD	240 Each	\$5.67	\$1,360.80
6	Master Brand - Model # 5 KA	120 Each	\$9.45	\$1,134.00
7	Master Brand - Model # 5 KD	120 Each	\$8.80	\$1,056.00
8	Master Brand - Model # 7 KA	240 Each	\$5.13	\$1,231.20
9	Master Brand - Model # 7 KD	240 Each	\$4.51	\$1,082.40
10	Master Brand - Model # 17 KA	30 Each	\$10.00	\$300.00
11	Master Brand - Model # 17 KD	30 Each	\$10.00	\$300.00
12	Master Brand - Model # 21 KA	30 Each	\$10.79	\$323.70
13	Master Brand - Model # 21 KD	30 Each	\$10.13	\$303.90
14	Master Brand - Model # 1 UP	60 Each	\$7.52	\$451.20
15	Master Brand - Model # 3 UP	60 Each	\$6.52	\$391.20
16	Master Brand - Model # 5 UP	60 Each	\$9.54	\$572.40
17	Master Brand - Model # 175-D (Combination Type)	60 Each	\$14.18	\$850.80
18	Master Brand - Model # 1-LF-KA	50 Each	\$8.60	\$430.00
19	Master Brand - Model # 1-LJ-KA	50 Each	\$8.82	\$441.00
20	Master Brand - Model # 1-LN-KA	50 Each	\$11.06	\$553.00
21	Master Brand - Model # 6270-KA	50 Each	\$19.78	\$989.00
22	Abus Brand - Model # 83KKNK45 W/Adaptors	30 Each	\$16.50	\$495.00
23	Abus Brand - Model # 8345 1000-Corbin/Russwin D1-D4 Cylinder	30 Each	\$20.73	\$621.90
24	Abus Brand - Model # 8345 400-Corbin/Russwin 60-59 Cylinder	30 Each	\$20.73	\$621.90
25	Abus Brand - Model # 8345 700 - Sargent LA-LC Cylinder	30 Each	\$20.73	\$621.90
26	Abus Brand - Model # 8345 3000 - Schlage C-K Cylinder	30 Each	\$20.73	\$621.90
27	Abus Brand - Model # 83C45 1 Interchangeable Core	30 Each	\$15.87	\$476.10
28	Master Brand - Model # 297W6000KZ	25 Each	\$7.17	\$179.25
29	Master Brand - Model # 702D	50 Each	\$2.68	\$134.00

TABULATION SHEET

Bid No. 2021-031-6898

Independent Hardware Inc
 14 S Front Street
 Philadelphia, Pa 19106
 Mr. Frank Stanco
 800-846-9464-603
 fstanco@independenthardware.com

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Locks and Keys

Recommend Award

30	Master Brand - Model # 703D	50	Each	\$3.17	\$158.70
31	Master Brand - Model # 704D	50	Each	\$3.95	\$197.50
32	Master Brand - Model # 706D	50	Each	\$7.49	\$374.50
Total Section 5					\$18,634.05

Section 6 Cam Locks with 2 Keys Furnished

1	Barrel Key Type - with factory key	50	each	\$14.31	\$715.50
2	Barrel Key Type - Re-keyable	50	each	\$14.31	\$715.50
3	Regular Key Type - with factory key	50	each	\$5.03	\$251.50
4	Regular Key Type - Re-keyable	50	each	\$7.25	\$362.50
5	Switch Lock - Barrel Key Type - Re-keyable Multi-function	50	each	\$16.90	\$845.00
6	Switch Lock - Momentary - Nickel Plated SW 20 - 1138 MC	50	each	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
7	Switch Lock - Maintaining - Nickel Plated SW 2 - 1138 AD	50	each	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
8	Switch Lock - Multi-function - Nickel Plated MFSW 3 - 1138	50	each	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
Total Section 6					\$7,690.00

Section 7 Key Blanks - Furniture/Padlock Type - Original Brand or Equal (50 count per box)

1	American Lock Brand PTKB1/ 1045	50	each	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
2	Briggs & Stratton 75102 grv 14	5	each	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
3	CCL Brand 8658 JVR	50	each	\$0.48	\$1,200.00
4	CCL Brand 5965 JVR	50	each	\$0.44	\$1,100.00
5	Chicago Brand K-101H	50	each	\$0.75	\$1,875.00
6	Chicago Brand K-102H	50	each	\$0.75	\$1,875.00
7	Chicago Brand K-103H	50	each	\$0.75	\$1,875.00
8	Chicago Brand K-104H	50	each	\$0.75	\$1,875.00
9	Chicago Brand K-35	50	each	\$0.65	\$1,625.00
10	Chicago Brand K-46	50	each	\$0.65	\$1,625.00
11	Chicago Brand K-5	50	each	\$0.65	\$1,625.00
12	Chicago Brand KP-1	50	each	\$0.65	\$1,625.00
13	Chicago Brand KP-9	50	each	\$0.65	\$1,625.00
14	Corbin Brand 658 br or 8658 jr	15	each	\$0.48	\$360.00
15	ESP Brand ES8-M	50	each	\$0.29	\$725.00
16	Fort Brand K54G	50	each	\$0.29	\$725.00
17	Hudson Brand H-01	50	each	\$0.30	\$750.00
18	Hudson Brand H-02	50	each	\$0.30	\$750.00
19	Hudson Brand H-20	50	each	\$0.30	\$750.00
20	Hudson Brand H-21	50	each	\$0.30	\$750.00
21	Hudson Brand H03	10	each	\$0.30	\$150.00
22	ILCO Brand 1004	10	each	\$0.39	\$195.00
23	ILCO Brand 1043J	10	each	\$0.40	\$200.00
24	ILCO Brand 1054 UN IN 29	3	each	\$0.39	\$58.50
25	ILCO Brand 1120D	10	each	\$0.39	\$195.00
26	ILCO Brand 1416	10	each	\$0.33	\$165.00
27	ILCO Brand 1502 M	10	each	\$0.55	\$275.00
28	ILCO Brand H1041T	10	each	\$1.31	\$13.10
29	ILCO Brand L1054G	10	each	\$0.40	\$200.00
30	ILCO Brand 1014DX	10	each	\$0.59	\$295.00
31	ILCO Brand D1098B	10	each	\$0.59	\$295.00
32	ILCO Brand 1130	10	each	\$1.30	\$650.00
33	ILCO Brand 1130R	10	each	\$1.14	\$570.00
34	ILCO Brand 1131	10	each	\$1.30	\$650.00
35	ILCO Brand 1131R	10	each	\$1.30	\$650.00
36	ILCO Brand 1541	10	each	\$1.14	\$570.00
37	ILCO Brand 1502	10	each	\$0.66	\$330.00
38	ILCO Brand 1605	10	each	\$0.73	\$365.00
39	Master Brand 1K	10	each	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
40	Master Brand 7K	10	each	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
41	Master Brand M3	10	each	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
42	Master Brand 15K	10	each	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
43	Master Brand M13	10	each	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
44	Master Brand 17K	10	each	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
45	Master Brand 81K	10	each	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
46	Master Brand 27K	10	each	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
47	Master Brand 6000B	10	each	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
48	Master Brand 7000B	10	each	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
49	Master Brand 900	10	each	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
50	National Brand 1649	10	each	\$0.98	\$490.00
51	National Brand D4291	10	each	\$0.98	\$490.00
52	National Brand D4292	10	each	\$0.98	\$490.00
53	National Brand D4301	10	each	\$0.98	\$490.00
54	National Brand D8783	10	each	\$0.98	\$490.00
55	National Brand D8785	10	each	\$0.98	\$490.00
56	National Brand D8786	10	each	\$0.98	\$490.00
57	Haworth Brand HK1	10	each	\$1.00	\$500.00
58	Haworth Brand HK2	10	each	\$0.75	\$375.00
59	Haworth Brand HK3	10	each	\$0.75	\$375.00
60	Haworth Brand HK4	10	each	\$0.75	\$375.00

REGULATION SOURCE:

Bid No. 2021-031-6898

Independent Hardware Inc
14 S Front Street
Philadelphia, Pa 19106
Mr. Frank Stanco
800-846-9464-603
fstanco@independenthardware.com

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Locks and Keys

Recommend Award

61	ILCO Brand 137 B	10	each	\$0.75	\$375.00
62	ILCO Brand 137 S	10	each	\$0.75	\$375.00
63	Yale Brand Y-6	10	each	\$0.30	\$150.00
64	Yale Brand Y-11	10	each	\$0.30	\$150.00
65	Yale Brand Y-12	10	each	\$0.30	\$150.00
66	Yale Brand Y-13	10	each	\$0.30	\$150.00
67	Yale Brand Y-14	10	each	\$0.30	\$150.00

Total Section 7 \$106,103.50

Section 8 Keys Blanks – Original Brand or Equal (50 count per box)

1	Schlage Brand - C-100	10	each	\$0.78	\$390.00
2	Schlage Brand - C-101	10	each	\$0.97	\$485.00
3	Schlage Brand - CE-100	3	each	\$0.78	\$117.00
4	Schlage Brand - CE-101	3	each	\$0.97	\$145.50
5	Schlage Brand - E-100	3	each	\$0.78	\$117.00
6	Schlage Brand - E-101	10	each	\$0.97	\$485.00
7	Schlage Brand - F-101	3	each	\$0.97	\$145.50
8	Schlage Brand - H-101	10	each	\$0.97	\$485.00
9	Schlage Brand - J-101	3	each	\$0.97	\$145.50
10	Corbin / Russwin Brand - D1 7 Pin	10	each	\$1.20	\$600.00
11	Corbin / Russwin Brand - D1 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.18	\$177.00
12	Corbin / Russwin Brand - D1 5 Pin	10	each	\$1.18	\$590.00
13	Corbin / Russwin Brand - D3 6 Pin	10	each	\$1.20	\$600.00
14	Corbin / Russwin Brand - S9B1 6 Pin	10	each	\$1.20	\$600.00
15	Corbin / Russwin Brand - S9C1 6 Pin	10	each	\$1.20	\$600.00
16	Corbin / Russwin Brand - S9D1 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.20	\$180.00
17	Corbin / Russwin Brand - L4 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.20	\$180.00
18	Corbin / Russwin Brand - 981 5 Pin	3	each	\$1.18	\$180.00
19	Corbin / Russwin Brand - 981 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.20	\$177.00
20	Corbin / Russwin Brand - H6 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.20	\$180.00
21	Corbin / Russwin Brand - 27 5 Pin	3	each	\$1.18	\$177.00
22	Corbin / Russwin Brand - 60 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.20	\$180.00
23	Sargent Brand - S 5 Pin	3	each	\$1.33	\$199.50
24	Sargent Brand - S 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.33	\$199.50
25	Sargent Brand - Signature Series - RA 6 Pin	3	each	\$4.26	\$639.00
26	Sargent Brand - Signature Series - RB 6 Pin	3	each	\$4.26	\$639.00
27	Sargent Brand - Signature Series - RD 6 Pin	3	each	\$4.26	\$639.00
28	Sargent Brand - LA 5 Pin	3	each	\$1.25	\$187.50
29	Sargent Brand - LA 6 Pin	10	each	\$1.25	\$625.00
30	Sargent Brand - LB 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.25	\$187.50
31	Sargent Brand - LC 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.25	\$187.50
32	Sargent Brand - LN 5 Pin	3	each	\$1.25	\$187.50
33	Sargent Brand - LN 6 Pin	10	each	\$1.25	\$625.00
34	Yale Brand - G 6 Pin	10	each	\$1.18	\$590.00
35	Yale Brand - GE 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.18	\$177.00
36	Yale Brand - GF 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.18	\$177.00
37	Yale Brand - GG 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.18	\$177.00
38	Yale Brand - S 6 Pin	10	each	\$1.18	\$590.00
39	Yale Brand - SA 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.18	\$177.00
40	Yale Brand - SB 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.18	\$177.00
41	Yale Brand - SC 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.18	\$177.00
42	Yale Brand - SD 6 Pin	10	each	\$1.18	\$590.00
43	Yale Brand - Y1 5 Pin	3	each	\$1.18	\$177.00
44	Yale Brand - Y1 6 Pin	3	each	\$1.18	\$177.00
45	Kwikset Brand - 1063P	3	each	\$0.35	\$52.50
46	Weiser Brand - 1555N	3	each	\$0.29	\$43.50
47	Dexter Brand - 67	3	each	\$0.26	\$39.00
48	Lockwood Brand - A1015N	3	each	\$0.35	\$52.50
49	Schlage Brand - C-120	3	each	\$2.92	\$438.00
50	Schlage Brand - C-123	3	each	\$2.92	\$438.00
51	Schlage Brand - C-124	3	each	\$2.92	\$438.00
52	Schlage Brand - C-125	3	each	\$2.92	\$438.00
53	Schlage Brand - B-125	3	each	\$3.89	\$583.50
54	Schlage Brand - B-134	3	each	\$3.89	\$583.50
55	Schlage Brand - C-145	3	each	\$2.92	\$438.00
56	Schlage Brand - D-145	3	each	\$5.10	\$765.00
57	Schlage Brand - T-145	3	each	\$5.10	\$765.00
58	Yale Brand - SMK	3	each	\$2.80	\$420.00
59	Yale Brand - GMK	3	each	\$2.80	\$420.00
60	Schlage Brand - S-123	3	each	\$3.89	\$583.50

Total Section 8 \$20,353.00

Section 9 Locksets – ADA Lever Handle Type Commercial Grade 2 With Cylinder and 2 keys (Keyway to be County's option)

1	UsScan Brand or Equal - Entry / Office - Grade 2 Lever 626	10	each	\$37.00	\$370.00
2	UsScan Brand or Equal - Storeroom - Grade 2 Lever 626	10	each	\$37.00	\$370.00
3	UsScan Brand or Equal - Classroom - Grade 2 Lever 626	10	each	\$37.00	\$370.00
4	UsScan Brand or Equal - Passage - Grade 2 Lever 626	10	each	\$30.94	\$309.40
5	UsScan Brand or Equal - Privacy - Grade 2 Lever 626	10	each	\$33.49	\$334.90

TABLE FOR OFFICE

Bid No. 2021-031-6898

Independent Hardware Inc
 14 S Front Street
 Philadelphia, Pa 19106
 Mr. Frank Stanco
 800-846-9464-603
 fstanco@independenthardware.com

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Locks and Keys

Recommend Award

6	Lori Brand-Single Cylinder Deadbolt Body - 626 - 4510-25-1-00-900	10	each	\$44.89	\$448.90
7	Lori Brand-Double Cylinder Deadbolt Body- 626 - 4520-25-1-00-900	30	each	\$44.89	\$1,346.70
8	Lori Brand-Deadbolt Latch 2 3/75 standard type	30	each	\$11.00	\$330.00
9	Lori Brand-Deadbolt Latch 2 75 standard type	30	each	\$11.00	\$330.00
10	Lori Brand-Deadbolt Latch Face Front - 626	30	each	\$8.00	\$240.00
11	Schlage Brand -Single Cylinder Deadbolt - B560P 626	30	each	\$41.70	\$1,251.00
12	Schlage Brand -Double Cylinder Deadbolt - B562P 626	30	each	\$56.39	\$1,691.70
13	Schlage Brand -Single Cylinder Deadbolt-(spring latch) B250P 626	30	each	\$135.90	\$4,077.00
14	Schlage Brand -Double Cylinder Deadbolt-(spring latch) B252P 626	30	each	\$151.63	\$4,548.90
15	Schlage Brand -Single Cylinder Deadbolt - B660P 626	30	each	\$103.30	\$3,099.00
16	Schlage Brand -Double Cylinder Deadbolt - B662P 626	30	each	\$132.68	\$3,980.40
17	UsScan Brand or Equal - Single Cylinder Deadbolt	30	each	\$20.00	\$600.00
18	UsScan Brand or Equal - Double Cylinder Deadbolt	30	each	\$25.00	\$750.00
19	UsScan Brand or Equal - 2 3/8" Deadlatch	30	each	\$10.00	\$300.00

Total Section 9 \$24,747.90

Section 10 Interchangeable Core Housings

1	GMS Mortise Cylinder Housing 6 Pin GMS # ICM 6 26D AR	30	each	\$8.55	\$256.50
2	GMS Mortise Cylinder Housing 7 Pin GMS # ICM 7 26D AR	30	each	\$9.55	\$286.50
3	GMS Rim Cylinder Housing 6 Pin GMS # ICR 6 26D	30	each	\$8.97	\$269.10
4	GMS Rim Cylinder Housing 7 Pin GMS # ICR 7 26D	30	each	\$8.97	\$269.10
5	Schlage LFIC Mortise Housing 26D	30	each	\$12.74	\$382.20
6	Schlage LFIC Rim Housing 26D	30	each	\$14.66	\$439.80

Total Section 10 \$1,903.20

Section 11 Interchangeable Cores

1	GMS 6 Pin Core A GMS # IC 6A 26D	30	each	\$7.70	\$231.00
2	GMS 6 Pin Core D GMS # IC 6D 26D	30	each	\$7.70	\$231.00
3	GMS 6 Pin Core J GMS # IC 6J 26D	30	each	\$7.70	\$231.00
4	GMS 6 Pin Core K GMS # IC 6K 26D	30	each	\$7.70	\$231.00
5	GMS 6 Pin Core L GMS # IC 6L 26D	30	each	\$7.70	\$231.00
6	GMS 6 Pin Core M GMS # IC 6M 26D	30	each	\$7.70	\$231.00
7	GMS 7 Pin Core A GMS # IC 7A 26D	30	each	\$8.10	\$243.00
8	GMS 7 Pin Core D GMS # IC 7D 26D	30	each	\$8.10	\$243.00
9	GMS 7 Pin Core J GMS # IC 7J 26D	30	each	\$8.10	\$243.00
10	GMS 7 Pin Core K GMS # IC 7K 26D	3	each	\$8.10	\$24.30
11	GMS 7 Pin Core L GMS # IC 7L 26D	10	each	\$8.10	\$81.00
12	GMS 7 Pin Core M GMS # IC 7M 26D	10	each	\$8.10	\$81.00

Total Section 11 \$2,301.30

Section 12 Replacement Pins & Wafers for Miscellaneous Kits

1	Lab Cylinder Bottom Pins .126 - .360	10	each	\$1.60	\$16.00
2	Lab Cylinder Top Pins .024 - .141	10	each	\$1.60	\$16.00
3	Lab Cylinder Springs .115S or .115L	10	each	\$2.80	\$28.00
4	Lab Interchangeable Core Bottom Pins 08 - 9B	10	each	\$2.75	\$27.50
5	Lab Interchangeable Core Top Pins 2T - 19T	10	each	\$2.75	\$27.50
6	Lab Interchangeable Core Springs 108B - 108F	10	each	\$2.75	\$27.50
7	Lab Interchangeable Core Caps, Covers & Slides	10	each	\$2.40	\$24.00
8	Master Padlock Bottom Pins #0 - #7	10	each	\$2.50	\$25.00
9	Master Padlock Top Pins #1 - #7	10	each	\$2.50	\$25.00
10	Master Padlock Tumbler Springs	10	each	\$3.00	\$30.00
11	Wafers for RKK130 Kit #1 - #6	10	each	\$10.00	\$100.00
12	Assa Bottom Pins 1 - 9	10	each	\$28.60	\$286.00
13	Assa Master Pins 1 - 8	10	each	\$28.60	\$286.00
14	Assa Driver Pins 1-2, 3-4, 5-6, 7-8-9	10	each	\$28.60	\$286.00
15	Assa Springs	10	each	\$19.50	\$195.00
16	Assa Slides & Strips	10	each	\$1.76	\$17.60
17	Cylinder Shims	10	each	\$2.90	\$29.00

Total Section 12 \$1,446.10

Section 13 Miscellaneous Door Accessories

1	Latch Protector - Entry Armor ELP-110-AL	10	each	\$10.00	\$100.00
2	Latch Protector - Entry Armor ELP-210-AL	10	each	\$10.00	\$100.00
3	Hole Cover - Entry Armor EHC-100-C	10	each	\$8.00	\$80.00
4	Filler Plate - Don-Jo CV-86	10	each	\$4.08	\$40.80
5	Don Jo Elbow Catch 1590 625	10	each	\$2.00	\$20.00
6	Entry Armor Wrap Around Plate EWP-132-S	3	each	\$9.75	\$29.25
7	Entry Armor Wrap Around Plate EWP-133-S	3	each	\$9.75	\$29.25
8	Entry Armor Wrap Around Plate EWP-135-S	3	each	\$9.75	\$29.25
9	Entry Armor Wrap Around Plate EWP-300-S	3	each	\$9.75	\$29.25
10	Entry Armor Wrap Around Plate ELP-300-AL	3	each	\$9.75	\$29.25

Total Section 13 \$487.05

Section 14 Miscellaneous Items

1	1" GAK Key Ring Lucky Line # 75900	3	each	\$23.99	\$71.97
2	1" Key Ring Lucky Line # 76400	3	each	\$13.84	\$41.52
3	1 1/2" Key Ring Lucky Line # 76800	3	each	\$15.67	\$47.01

TABLE FOR SOURCE

Bid No. 2021-031-6898

Independent Hardware Inc
14 S Front Street
Philadelphia, Pa 19106
Mr. Frank Stanco
800-846-9464-603
fstanco@independenthardware.com

Recommend Award

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Locks and Keys

4	Clip on Secure a Key Lucky Line # 40412	3	each	\$35.41	\$106.23
5	Clip on Key Reel Lucky Line # 42501	3	each	\$5.52	\$16.56
6	1" Brass Tag Lucky Line # 26010	3	each	\$56.92	\$170.76
7	1.3/8" Brass Tag Lucky Line # 26013	3	each	\$105.14	\$315.42
8	6" Threaded Key Ring Lucky Line # 79605	5	each	\$29.98	\$149.90
9	Ford Key Blank H75P	3	each	\$1.00	\$75.00
10	Abus Replacement Shackle 2" Abus # 8002	3	each	\$3.66	\$10.98
11	Abus Brand - MKL-1 - Drawer File Cabinet Locking Bar	10	each	\$24.52	\$245.20
12	Abus Brand - MKL-2 - Drawer File Cabinet Locking Bar	10	each	\$27.00	\$270.00
13	Abus Brand - MKL-3 - Drawer File Cabinet Locking Bar	10	each	\$28.62	\$286.20
14	Abus Brand - MKL-4 - Drawer File Cabinet Locking Bar	10	each	\$30.70	\$307.00
15	Abus Brand - MKL-5 - Drawer File Cabinet Locking Bar	10	each	\$34.04	\$340.40
16	Uscon or Equal Thumb Turn Mortise Cylinder 626	10	each	\$7.50	\$75.00
17	Uscon or Equal Dummy Mortise Cylinder 626	10	each	\$7.50	\$75.00
18	Alarm Lock DL2700WP 626	3	each	\$435.00	\$1,305.00
19	Alarm Lock DL3000WP 626	3	each	\$556.25	\$1,668.75
20	HPC PIP-15	10	Each	\$16.77	\$167.70
22	HPC HLPX-12	10	Each	\$1.57	\$15.70
23	HPC HLPX-11	10	Each	\$1.57	\$15.70
24	HPC TR-3	10	Each	\$2.04	\$20.40
25	HPC TR-4	10	Each	\$2.04	\$20.40
26	K22 Replacement Cable	10	Each	\$4.67	\$46.70

Award Total

\$249,673.10

TABULAR PRICE:

Bid No. 2021-031-6898

Invitation for Bid for Term Contract for the Purchase of Locks and Keys

Independent Hardware Inc
14 S Front Street
Philadelphia, Pa 19106
Mr. Frank Stanco
800-846-9464-603
fstanco@independenthardware.com

Recommend Award

